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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        LAP1        LAP2        LAP3    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Andrew Henshaw         M 25-29        0/9     1:14:33     1:11:04     1:11:03    7:01     3:36:41
2     Roger Mueller Jr.      M 40-44       0/13     1:17:35     1:20:13     1:30:08    8:01     4:07:57
3     Rich Nelly             M 50-54        1/7     1:24:34     1:24:44     1:29:35    8:23     4:18:55
4     Ather Haleem           M 30-34       1/10     1:23:49     1:33:23     1:36:52    8:52     4:34:05
5     Merita Trohimovich     F 40-44       0/13     1:28:57     1:29:05     1:37:20    8:55     4:35:23
6     Mikael Olson           M 25-29        1/9     1:23:11     1:25:53     1:46:24    8:55     4:35:29
7     Larry Abraham          M 60-64        1/2     1:27:17     1:30:33     1:39:14    8:58     4:37:05
8     Matt Deboer            M 30-34       2/10     1:29:11     1:30:37     1:43:43    9:11     4:43:32
9     Mark Casey             M 40-44       1/13     1:23:47     1:35:56     1:45:06    9:13     4:44:50
10    Colin Wiest            M 25-29        2/9     1:23:55     1:34:23     1:47:06    9:14     4:45:25
11    Sara Malcolm           F 25-29        0/4     1:32:25     1:37:20     1:38:49    9:20     4:48:35
12    Rich Hieb              M 35-39       1/10     1:30:32     1:33:29     1:44:58    9:21     4:48:59
13    Daniel Kuhlmann        M 25-29        3/9     1:29:12     1:38:39     1:43:56    9:27     4:51:48
14    Stephen Petretto       M 30-34       3/10     1:42:37     1:35:27     1:34:07    9:27     4:52:12
15    Mark Carson            M 30-34       4/10     1:25:20     1:47:56     1:40:33    9:31     4:53:49
16    Pedro Reyes            M 45-49       1/10     1:41:13     1:33:20     1:40:50    9:34     4:55:23
17    Mike Schlecht          M 40-44       2/13     1:43:01     1:41:05     1:32:35    9:36     4:56:43
18    Brian Pilgrim          M 45-49       2/10     1:33:49     1:39:21     1:43:56    9:37     4:57:06
19    Ginger Gruber          F 40-44       1/13     1:39:28     1:39:33     1:40:04    9:41     4:59:06
20    Jerry Letendre         M 50-54        2/7     1:38:38     1:37:50     1:45:36    9:47     5:02:05
21    John Maytum            M 30-34       5/10     1:39:23     1:43:53     1:40:03    9:49     5:03:20
22    Richard Kresser        M 25-29        4/9     1:32:07     1:42:34     1:51:20    9:54     5:06:02
23    Anthony Cortese        M 30-34       6/10     1:42:00     1:36:37     1:53:34   10:06     5:12:13
24    Edwin Parnell          M 25-29        5/9     1:24:51     1:49:26     2:06:04   10:22     5:20:22
25    Boram Kim              F 25-29        1/4     1:41:42     1:42:33     1:56:28   10:23     5:20:44
26    Brian Dunham           M 35-39       2/10     1:42:48     1:39:15     1:58:47   10:23     5:20:51
27    Michael Mallon         M 01-19        1/1     1:41:43     1:34:52     2:08:00   10:30     5:24:35
28    Brian Pendleton        M 55-59        1/3     1:53:11     1:43:28     1:48:03   10:31     5:24:43
29    Eddy Lentz             M 40-44       3/13     1:41:00     1:46:37     1:57:06   10:31     5:24:44
30    Johnny Hester          M 40-44       4/13     1:42:48     1:45:48     1:56:37   10:32     5:25:14
31    Mike Mahanay           M 55-59        2/3     1:38:52     1:46:25     2:01:44   10:35     5:27:02
32    Brian Olmstead         M 40-44       5/13     1:44:43     1:45:26     1:58:40   10:38     5:28:49
33    Sonny Laform           M 35-39       3/10     1:35:34     1:54:18     1:59:53   10:40     5:29:46
34    Andy Lin               M 25-29        6/9     1:43:22     1:48:41     2:00:53   10:47     5:32:58
35    Victor Van Epps        M 35-39       4/10     1:43:56     1:50:19     1:59:34   10:48     5:33:50
36    Theresa Novillo        F 35-39        1/3     1:42:00     1:46:20     2:05:51   10:49     5:34:12
37    Paul Grove             M 30-34       7/10     1:44:43     1:49:55     2:01:21   10:52     5:36:00
38    Van Phan               F 40-44       2/13     1:44:50     1:52:55     1:58:59   10:54     5:36:45
39    Ronald Frederick       M 40-44       6/13     1:51:38     1:52:43     1:53:07   10:55     5:37:29
40    Pedro Infante          M 45-49       3/10     1:42:03     1:53:38     2:01:55   10:56     5:37:37
41    Kristoffer Lindstrom   M 35-39       5/10     1:42:04     1:48:22     2:07:16   10:56     5:37:43
42    Ryan Ordway            M 20-24        1/2     1:33:03     1:49:32     2:19:36   11:04     5:42:12
43    David Floutier         M 25-29        7/9     1:33:04     1:49:24     2:19:43   11:04     5:42:12
44    Daniel Smith           M 25-29        8/9     1:33:04     1:49:24     2:19:44   11:04     5:42:13
45    Aaron Peel             M 30-34       8/10     1:33:04     1:49:31     2:19:37   11:04     5:42:13
46    Jason Nemecek          M 40-44       7/13     1:41:55     1:45:46     2:15:20   11:06     5:43:02
47    Ashley Kuhlmann        F 25-29        2/4     1:42:24     1:52:17     2:09:44   11:09     5:44:26
48    Edward Robison         M 45-49       4/10     1:42:22     1:50:01     2:16:20   11:17     5:48:44
49    Katayoun Nabaie        F 40-44       3/13     1:51:11     1:58:18     2:00:15   11:19     5:49:45
50    Garrett Anderson       M 20-24        2/2     1:44:34     1:52:46     2:12:29   11:19     5:49:50
51    Reed Glesne            M 60-64        2/2     1:46:44     1:58:49     2:04:43   11:20     5:50:18
52    Anna Bates             F 45-49        1/6     1:51:29     1:56:29     2:04:10   11:24     5:52:09
53    Matthew Abel           M 40-44       8/13     1:45:42     1:55:34     2:11:04   11:24     5:52:20
54    Kimberly Kuhlmann      F 30-34        1/4     1:42:35     2:03:41     2:07:48   11:28     5:54:06
55    Alexandra Arbogast     F 30-34        2/4     1:52:15     1:56:00     2:06:21   11:29     5:54:37
56    Lars Larson            M 45-49       5/10     1:44:47     1:51:58     2:18:02   11:29     5:54:48
57    Marilyn Olson          F 50-54        1/5     1:54:42     1:55:17     2:04:54   11:29     5:54:55
58    Deby Kumasaka          F 45-49        2/6     1:49:20     2:01:11     2:05:49   11:32     5:56:21
59    Moises Lucero          M 30-34       9/10     1:49:43     2:04:50     2:02:34   11:33     5:57:08
60    Betsy Rogers           F 45-49        3/6     1:55:44     2:00:24     2:01:27   11:34     5:57:37
61    Andy Fritz             M 45-49       6/10     1:43:59     1:57:37     2:16:06   11:35     5:57:43
62    Luisa Lopez            F 40-44       4/13     1:48:02     2:01:39     2:08:47   11:36     5:58:29
63    Christine McMann       F 40-44       5/13     1:51:01     1:58:33     2:09:43   11:38     5:59:17
64    Erin Earle             F 40-44       6/13     1:52:25     2:04:01     2:06:21   11:44     6:02:48
65    Billie Krein           M 50-54        3/7     1:41:23     1:55:35     2:27:08   11:47     6:04:07
66    Benjamin Lutz          M 25-29        9/9     1:49:35     2:00:54     2:13:54   11:48     6:04:25
67    Paulette Kosinski      F 40-44       7/13     1:49:54     2:04:18     2:13:10   11:53     6:07:22
68    Jeff Funk              M 55-59        3/3     1:52:34     2:00:56     2:14:49   11:55     6:08:20
69    Jackie Frederick       F 50-54        2/5     1:57:21     2:08:10     2:05:13   12:00     6:10:44
70    Tracy Brown            F 50-54        3/5     2:05:49     2:15:42     1:51:29   12:04     6:13:01
71    Gary Slye              M 45-49       7/10     1:43:40     2:11:59     2:19:42   12:09     6:15:23
72    Nastasha Edgley-Turpin F 20-24        1/1     1:51:50     2:01:20     2:25:19   12:15     6:18:30
73    Cera Edgley            F 25-29        3/4     1:51:50     2:00:52     2:25:47   12:15     6:18:30
74    Jenny Westhoff         F 35-39        2/3     1:51:51     2:01:45     2:24:53   12:15     6:18:31
75    Joe Schrum             M 40-44       9/13     1:56:24     1:56:10     2:26:06   12:15     6:18:41
76    Ron First              M 45-49       8/10     1:58:30     2:03:00     2:18:33   12:18     6:20:03
77    Kristin Malek          F 25-29        4/4     1:52:34     2:06:34     2:22:58   12:22     6:22:07
78    Sherri Marks           F 35-39        3/3     1:58:51     2:05:28     2:20:18   12:27     6:24:38
79    William Baldyga        M 40-44      10/13     1:43:53     2:06:23     2:34:29   12:27     6:24:47
80    Jennifer StClair       F 45-49        4/6     1:52:08     2:06:57     2:26:46   12:29     6:25:52
81    Greg Costanzo          M 50-54        4/7     1:58:18     2:13:11     2:15:35   12:32     6:27:04
82    Lori Figone            F 50-54        4/5     1:58:18     2:13:11     2:15:34   12:32     6:27:04
83    Romey Haberle          F 55-59        1/3     2:02:17     2:03:33     2:22:10   12:33     6:28:00
84    John Schaphorst        M 45-49       9/10     1:54:46     2:09:47     2:26:06   12:39     6:30:40
85    Julian Bray            M 40-44      11/13     1:59:04     2:06:27     2:27:10   12:43     6:32:42
86    Stewart Chang          M 35-39       6/10     1:55:04     2:11:29     2:28:05   12:46     6:34:39
87    Adrienne Ione          F 30-34        3/4     1:55:12     2:07:16     2:34:02   12:50     6:36:31
88    Jason Ryan             M 35-39       7/10     2:06:15     2:04:00     2:26:49   12:51     6:37:05
89    Claudia Hansen         F 40-44       8/13     1:54:29     2:10:04     2:33:57   12:54     6:38:31
90    Jean-Gael Reboul       M 35-39       8/10     1:54:51     2:02:44     2:43:43   12:59     6:41:18
91    Joel Pederson          M 35-39       9/10     1:56:52     2:19:46     2:26:37   13:03     6:43:16
92    Laura Johnson          F 45-49        5/6     2:01:42     2:15:09     2:26:42   13:04     6:43:33
93    Kathleen Farrell       F 40-44       9/13     2:01:42     2:15:34     2:26:16   13:04     6:43:33
94    Carl Cohan             M 50-54        5/7     1:53:05     2:13:58     2:36:33   13:04     6:43:36
95    Mike Natucci           M 50-54        6/7     1:53:16     2:08:08     2:42:33   13:04     6:43:58
96    Loren McNiel           M 35-39      10/10     1:38:33     1:50:08     3:15:33   13:05     6:44:16
97    Kelly Hutchins         F 40-44      10/13     2:10:01     2:18:38     2:17:49   13:09     6:46:30
98    Yasuko Roy             F 40-44      11/13     2:09:17     2:11:42     2:28:08   13:14     6:49:07
99    Jonathan Shark         M 30-34      10/10     2:05:48     2:22:38     2:32:08   13:37     7:00:35
100   Monte Pelicano Pascual M 50-54        7/7     2:03:10     2:25:01     2:32:39   13:37     7:00:51

Generated January 30, 2026 at 1:01 AM 1/2



Point Defiance - 50K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        LAP1        LAP2        LAP3    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
101   Deborah Evdemon        F 40-44      12/13     2:11:15     2:11:44     2:37:52   13:37     7:00:52
102   Karen Wiggins          F 50-54        5/5     2:05:51     2:29:29     2:28:41   13:43     7:04:03
103   Dennis McClung         M 40-44      12/13     1:55:56     2:28:21     2:41:30   13:47     7:05:48
104   Rick Haase             M 65-69        1/1     2:11:15     2:21:30     2:33:09   13:47     7:05:55
105   Sarah Zurat            F 30-34        4/4     1:43:53     2:18:52     3:10:59   14:02     7:13:45
106   Sydney Cain            F 55-59        2/3     1:59:12     2:34:31     3:02:33   14:46     7:36:17
107   Mike Pruyne            M 40-44      13/13     2:10:56     2:33:46     2:53:59   14:51     7:38:42
108   Paul West              M 45-49      10/10     2:10:43     2:36:14     2:54:42   14:56     7:41:40
109   Robert Lynes           M 70-99        1/1     2:24:03     2:38:03     2:51:09   15:19     7:53:16
110   Jane Herzog            F 45-49        6/6     2:20:17     2:43:30     3:00:37   15:41     8:04:25
111   Cyndie Merten          F 55-59        3/3     2:20:28     2:43:19     3:00:49   15:41     8:04:37
112   Roni Slye              F 40-44      13/13     2:29:49     2:59:13     2:47:03   16:03     8:16:05
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